
Border Ecosse Car Club

BEST

TIME PEN TIME PEN TIME PEN TIME PENPEN TWO Overall Class

152 1 Darren Tennant(c) 2:44.1 2:44.9 2:36.0 2:38.1 05:14.1 14 1

121 1 Paul Kaye(c) 2:49.3 2:57.6 2:48.3 2:50.7 05:37.6 26 2

100 1 Cenydd Stanger-Leathes 2:59.7 2:50.4 1 2:52.0 2:50.9 05:42.9 28 3

108 1 Brian Stanger-Leathes 2:53.5 1 2:59.1 2:51.2 2:56.0 1 05:49.7 30 4

117 1 Dean Scott 3:02.1 3:05.5 2:54.2 3:00.3 05:54.5 31 5

143 1 Victoria Sinclair(c) 3:21.5 NS NS NS

395 3 Daniel Eltis 2:45.6 2:43.2 2:44.3 2:42.4 05:25.6 18 1

377 3 Sarah Burkenshaw(c) 2:50.6 2:51.1 2:43.2 2:45.2 05:28.4 20 2

470 4 Paul Gee(c) 2:42.3 2 2:38.5 2:32.6 1 2:28.3 05:05.9 10 1

403 4 Jack Lunn 2:37.8 2:37.6 NS NS 05:15.4 16 2

404 4 Jim Neil 2:44.1 2:45.4 2:42.5 NF 05:26.6 19 3

408 4 David Lunn 2:44.7 2:49.5 NS NS 05:34.2 22 4

457 4 John McIntosh 2:54.1 2:46.6 2:48.1 NS 05:34.7 24 5

487 4 Wayne Coakley 2:51.8 3:04.0 2:48.5 NS 05:40.3 27 6

560 5 Alex Fawcett (c) 2:32.3 2:30.7 2:24.8 2:26.5 04:51.3 7 1

565 5 Jon Olds (c) 2:34.6 2:33.9 2:27.2 NF 05:01.1 9 2

551 5 Nigel Murray(c) 2:37.8 1 2:35.4 NF 2:37.2 05:12.6 12 3

512 5 Leo Lyon(c) 2:43.1 2:43.2 2:34.1 2:39.2 05:13.3 13 4

518 5 Russell Maxwell 2:46.2 1 2:46.1 2:38.6 2:35.6 05:14.2 15 5

574 5 Darryl Laidler 2:46.1 2:39.4 NS NS 05:25.5 17 6

501 5 Steve Bell(c) 2:42.7 2:46.0 NF NS 05:28.7 21 7

500 5 Megan Francis(c) NF 2:47.8 1 2:41.7 NF 05:34.5 23 8

561 5 Steven Liddle(c) 2:49.6 2:55.6 2:45.7 2:51.4 05:35.3 25 9

563 5 Malcolm Liddle 3:04.0 2:57.1 1 2:50.3 1 2:53.8 05:49.1 29 10

635 6 Garry Coxon.(c) 2:40.5 2:44.2 1 2:32.7 2:36.7 05:09.4 11 1

747 7 Gavin Freer 2:06.2 2:05.1 2:01.6 1 2:04.2 04:09.3 1 1

700 7 Matthew Leitch(c) 2:08.0 2:08.1 2:04.9 2:05.9 04:10.8 2 2

796 7 Ryan Jones (c) 2:09.1 2:06.1 2:08.6 2:08.3 04:14.4 3 3

741 7 Andrew Freer 2:11.7 FWO 2:12.3 NF 04:24.0 4 4

727 7 Jim Jones(c) NF 2:16.6 2:12.0 NS 04:28.6 5 5

714 7 Graham Malthouse(c) 2:16.9 2:28.4 2:15.0 NS 04:31.9 6 6

788 7 Brooke Biagi 3:21.3 3:31.2 3:06.4 3:07.5 06:13.9 33 7

769 7 Simon Liddle NS NS NS NS

811 8 James Lyon(c) 2:32.2 2:26.8 2:26.1 1 2:24.6 04:51.4 8 1

851 8 Keith Jeffrey(c) NS NS 3:05.1 3:02.4 06:07.5 32 2

J77 J Ben Wellburn 2:53.9 2:51.5 2:45.8 2:42.4 05:28.2 1

J15 J Matt Reed(c) 2:57.9 2:55.2 3:11.5 2:43.9 05:39.1 2

J46 J Cameron Whitley 3:14.2 3:06.5 2:58.7 2:57.4 05:56.1 3

J51 J Leah Murray(c) 3:11.5 3:07.1 3:04.3 2:58.7 06:03.0 4

J19 J Christopher Watts (c) 3:04.8 1 NF 3:03.4 NS 06:13.2 5

J18 J Laura Boak(c) 3:03.8 NF NF NF

HEAT 2CAR 

NO
CL NAME

HEAT 1 HEAT 3 HEAT 4 POSITION

25/09/2016



Border Ecosse Car Club

FIRST OVERALL 700 Matthew Leitch(c) 02:50.4

FASTEST TIME OF DAY 747 Gavin Freer 02:04.2

CLASS ONE Car No Class Driver Best 2 OA Pos Class Pos

152 1 Darren Tennant(c) 05:14.1 14 1

121 1 Paul Kaye(c) 05:37.6 26 2

100 1 Cenydd Stanger-Leathes 05:42.9 28 3

CLASS THREE

395 3 Daniel Eltis 05:25.6 18 1

377 3 Sarah Burkenshaw(c) 05:28.4 20 2

CLASS FOUR

470 4 Paul Gee(c) 05:05.9 10 1

403 4 Jack Lunn 05:15.4 16 2

404 4 Jim Neil 05:26.6 19 3

CLASS FIVE

560 5 Alex Fawcett (c) 04:51.3 7 1

565 5 Jon Olds (c) 05:01.1 9 2

551 5 Nigel Murray(c) 05:12.6 12 3

CLASS SIX

635 6 Garry Coxon.(c) 05:09.4 11 1

CLASS SEVEN

747 7 Gavin Freer 04:09.3 1 1

700 7 Matthew Leitch(c) 04:10.8 2 2

796 7 Ryan Jones (c) 04:14.4 3 3

CLASS EIGHT

811 8 James Lyon(c) 04:51.4 8 1

851 8 Keith Jeffrey(c) 06:07.5 32 2

JUNIORS

J77 J Ben Wellburn 05:28.2 1

J15 J Matt Reed(c) 05:39.1 2

J46 J Cameron Whitley 05:56.1 3

Best Presented Car 121 Paul Kaye

MSA Driver of Day 796 Ryan Jones

FTD First Saloon 560 Alex Fawcett

25/09/2016



BEST
TWO

1 700 7 Matthew Leitch(c) 04:10.8 02:50.4 02:50.4
2 727 7 Jim Jones(c) 04:28.6 02:55.6 02:55.6
3 741 7 Andrew Freer 04:24.0 02:56.3 02:56.3
4 796 7 Ryan Jones (c) 04:14.4 02:53.8 5 sec 02:58.8
5 714 7 Graham Malthouse(c) 04:31.9 03:10.9 03:10.9
6 560 5 Alex Fawcett (c) 04:51.3 03:11.3 03:11.3
7 518 5 Russell Maxwell 05:14.2 03:22.6 03:22.6
8 551 5 Nigel Murray(c) 05:12.6 03:23.5 03:23.5
9 470 4 Paul Gee(c) 05:05.9 03:19.6 5 sec 03:24.6

10 152 1 Darren Tennant(c) 05:14.1 03:26.5 03:26.5
11 635 6 Garry Coxon.(c) 05:09.4 03:27.4 03:27.4
12 395 3 Daniel Eltis 05:25.6 03:32.8 03:32.8
13 377 3 Sarah Burkinshaw (c) 05:15.4 03:37.8 03:37.8
14 404 4 Jim Neil 05:26.6 03:46.9 03:46.9
15 512 5 Leo Lyon(c) 05:13.3 1.1 Laps 1.1 Laps
16 747 7 Gavin Freer 04:09.3 NS NS

Results declared Final at 17:15  on 25/09/2016
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